c;bSo (~1- <-
s -<:-<- I17t:J700 '8',. ANALOG
W DEVICES
FEATURES
100 MHzTypical/8S MHz Minimum Clock Rate
32-Bit Phase Accumulator
12-Bit Sine Output
>90 dB Spurious Free Dynamic Range

alC = 7°CIW.
REV.0
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
AD9955KS-66t
Temperature
Range
ooe to + 70oe
AD9955KS-62 ooe to + 70oe
AD9955/PeB N/A
Package
80-Terminal Plastic
Quad Flatpack
80-Terminal Plastic
Quad Flatpack
DDS Evaluation Board
NOTES
'Model AD9955KS-66 units are shipped in a standard JEDEC tray; mini-
mum order quantity is 66 units (I full tray).
'AD9955KS-6 units are shipped in a nonstandard tray; minimum order
quantity is 6 units (I full tray). Three nonstandard trays will fit in a stan-
dard JEDEC tray outline, allowing use with standard assembly equipment.
Contact factory for details.
NOTE: All units are dry packed to inhibit moistUre absorption. Units which